

Flow Safe S-3865 Taylor Road Orchard Park, NY 14127 USA T +1 716 662 2585 F +1 716 662 2580 www.dresserutility.com

November 4, 2021

Dear Valued Flow Safe Customers and Channel Partners,

As part of our ongoing commitment to position Flow Safe as a leading supplier of safety relief devices, we are writing you today to inform you that effective February 2022 we will be closing the Houston manufacturing facility and moving the operations to our Flow Safe location in Orchard Park, New York.

The decision to consolidate the facilities will streamline our manufacturing process, reduce lead times, and enable us to better serve you, our valued customer.

We anticipate the move to the Orchard Park facility will be completed and operating at 100% in Q1 of 2022.

We have begun transitioning orders to our Orchard Park facility so that deliveries will not be affected.

Our Houston Flow Safe Sales, Customer Service and Accounting Team will move to the Dresser Utility Solutions headquarters in Houston, TX.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact myself or the team.

Thank you for your continued support of Flow Safe products.

Sincerely,

MAL

Paul Murtaugh Director of Sales – Flow Safe